
2026 University of Nevada Las Vegas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Home: 3-7   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (44)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Barnes (5), Totals (5), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (17-18), Barnes (6-7), Sefe (6-6),
Fettic (2-2), Wardlaw (2-2), Sherwood (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Sefe, Diamond .462 8-4 13 5 6 0 0 1 1 9 .692 4 0 1 0 .588 0 1 0-0 12 1 1 .929
28 Calderon, Taryn .438 8-5 16 6 7 1 0 2 4 14 .875 2 1 7 0 .526 0 0 4-4 9 5 4 .778
3 Chavez, Keyannah .417 10-10 24 3 10 5 0 0 7 15 .625 5 2 3 1 .548 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
24 Williams, Bri .364 10-10 22 6 8 1 0 3 13 18 .818 3 4 3 0 .517 0 0 0-0 73 1 5 .937
27 Aki, Charelle .250 10-10 24 3 6 1 0 2 8 13 .542 4 0 5 1 .333 2 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
44 Cook, Rachel .222 8-7 18 5 4 1 1 0 2 7 .389 3 1 4 0 .348 1 0 2-2 6 16 2 .917
4 Turner, Natalie .200 9-8 25 4 5 0 1 0 0 7 .280 1 0 6 0 .231 0 0 1-1 9 21 4 .882
1 Gonzalez, Lyla .130 10-10 23 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .174 1 1 2 1 .200 0 0 0-0 16 24 2 .952
26 Barnes, Presley .375 7-6 16 3 6 1 0 2 5 13 .813 0 1 2 0 .412 0 0 0-0 25 5 0 1.000
12 Hatzenbeller, Mantha .250 7-7 12 1 3 0 0 1 4 6 .500 1 0 5 0 .308 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
21 Scott, Maddie .250 6-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Vasa, Maggie .214 8-4 14 5 3 1 0 0 3 4 .286 1 0 4 0 .267 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
14 Johnson, Camryn .143 4-2 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
99 Burnett, Gwyn .000 8-6 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
41 Weber, Amelia .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
29 Gilbertson, Hailey .000 5-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
52 Heil, Brooklyn .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .274 10-10 230 49 63 13 2 11 47 113 .491 27 10 50 3 .370 3 1 9-11 180 81 21 .926
Opponents .320 10-10 256 60 82 9 2 6 54 113 .441 23 1 32 7 .375 3 5 11-16 172 64 11 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Weber, Amelia 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .222 2 0 0 0 0
34 Wardlaw, Emma 2.53 1-2 5 3 2 0-0 0 19.1 19 10 7 2 9 2 1 1 .244 1 0 0 0 1
77 Everett, Raegen 5.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 6 4 2 2 0 0 1 .263 1 0 0 2 0
13 Sherwood, Yanina 5.35 1-2 6 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 26 18 14 6 7 1 1 2 .347 1 1 0 1 2
7 Fettic, Lauren 5.53 1-3 5 4 0 0-0 0 12.2 24 16 10 8 10 5 0 1 .387 1 0 0 0 2
00 Stockam, Sophie 16.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 10 4 4 1 1 0 1 .462 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.43 3-7 25 10 2 0 0 60.0 82 60 38 23 32 9 2 6 .320 6 1 0 3 5
Opponents 5.37 7-3 18 10 3 0 0 57.1 63 49 44 27 50 13 2 11 .274 7 10 0 3 1



2026 University of Nevada Las Vegas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Barnes, Presley 30 25 5 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 5 0
99 Burnett, Gwyn 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vasa, Maggie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hatzenbeller, Mantha 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnson, Camryn 4 3 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Scott, Maddie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wardlaw, Emma 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Fettic, Lauren 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Gonzalez, Lyla 42 16 24 2 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Williams, Bri 79 73 1 5 .937 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sefe, Diamond 14 12 1 1 .929 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
44 Cook, Rachel 24 6 16 2 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Turner, Natalie 34 9 21 4 .882 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Chavez, Keyannah 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Calderon, Taryn 18 9 5 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sherwood, Yanina 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Gilbertson, Hailey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Stockam, Sophie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Aki, Charelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Weber, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Heil, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pisciotta, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Everett, Raegen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 282 180 81 21 .926 19 17 1 .944 5 0
Opponents 247 172 64 11 .955 11 14 0 1.000 1 0


